Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

Under the provisions of Article 343 of the Constitution, Hindi was declared the official
language of the Union. But the use of English language was allowed to continue for the
official purpose of the Union for a period of

Members of Washington DC in the Electoral College for the Presidential Elections in America
are

A telling example of a fusion of the presidential and parliamentary forms of government is
provided by

The Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Iran was adopted by referendum on

Abolitionism was to

The founder father of the modern china is

Obama was the African-American Senator in U.S. history

The smallest administrative unit in British Local Self Government is

Which Article stipulates that the Federal German President may not be a member of the
government or of a legislative body of the Federation or of a Land

Debre served France as

The right to vote was given to women in Britain in

The Fifth Republic was enforced in France in:

Why did the German Constitutional Court ruling in 2009 claim that the European Parliament
could not be compared to a parliament representing a single people?

Ali Akbar Hahemi Rafsanjani was the

Answers Choice

A. 20 years
. 15 years
10 years
. None of these

2
1
4
None of these

Switzerland
Canada
France
Germany

1 and 2 December 1979
2 and 3 December 1979
3 and 4 December 1979
None of these

. Ban Alcohol
Ban Slavery
Ban Child Labor
None of these

. Chiang Ki Shek
Derg Za Ping
Mao Tse Tung
Lu Hsun

5th
4th
3rd
6th

The Parish
The borough
The country
The district

Article 49
Article 55(1)
Article 52
None

Prime Minister

President

Speaker of National Assembly
None

1936
1928
1950
None of these

1956
1958
1960
None

DOwP» UOWP DOWr DOWP UO®r UO®r DO®P DU0W» DU0WP DOEP D0m> 00w

A. The European parliament is not
directly elected

B. The European parliament is not
enough involved in EU legislation
C. MEPs do not represent citizens
equally

D. The EP is not consulted in
Common Foreign and Security Policy

A. Prime minister of Iran

B. Defense Minister of Iran

C. 4th President of Iran

D. Head of iran's Religious council



15

16

17

18

19

20

In 1854 a coalition of various interests and leaders joined to form the Republican Party.

Which of the following did not play an important role in the early years of the Republican

Party?

The French Constitutional Law of 1848 of the second French Republic was adopted on:

Churchill became again the PM in 1951 at the age of :

Under Constitutional Article 15, which is the official language of the Iran

The First Reform Act was passed in:

Statue of Liberty was given to USA by

Ow>

oow

DOW> UOm» U0WP> 00w

. Abraham Lincoln
. Members of the Whig Party
. Anti-Slavery Democrats

. November 22, 1848

November 14, 1848
November 24, 1848

60

55

None of these
Arabic

English

. None of these

1822
1828

None of these

Britain
France

none of these



