

## CSS Political Science Chapter 11 Comparative and Analytical Study of the Political Systems

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Under the provisions of Article 343 of the Constitution, Hindi was declared the official language of the Union. But the use of English language was allowed to continue for the official purpose of the Union for a period of	A. 20 years B. 15 years C. 10 years D. None of these
2	Members of Washington DC in the Electoral College for the Presidential Elections in America are	A. 2 B. 1 C. 4 D. None of these
3	A telling example of a fusion of the presidential and parliamentary forms of government is provided by	A. Switzerland B. Canada C. France D. Germany
4	The Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Iran was adopted by referendum on	A. 1 and 2 December 1979 B. 2 and 3 December 1979 C. 3 and 4 December 1979 D. None of these
5	Abolitionism was to	A. Ban Alcohol B. Ban Slavery C. Ban Child Labor D. None of these
6	The founder father of the modern china is	A. Chiang Ki Shek B. Derg Za Ping C. Mao Tse Tung D. Lu Hsun
7	Obama was theAfrican-American Senator in U.S. history	A. 5th B. 4th C. 3rd D. 6th
8	The smallest administrative unit in British Local Self Government is	A. The Parish B. The borough C. The country D. The district
9	Which Article stipulates that the Federal German President may not be a member of the government or of a legislative body of the Federation or of a Land	A. Article 49 B. Article 55(1) C. Article 52 D. None
10	Debre served France as	A. Prime Minister B. President C. Speaker of National Assembly D. None
11	The right to vote was given to women in Britain in	A. 1936 B. 1928 C. 1950 D. None of these
12	The Fifth Republic was enforced in France in:	A. 1956 B. 1958 C. 1960 D. None
13	Why did the German Constitutional Court ruling in 2009 claim that the European Parliament could not be compared to a parliament representing a single people?	A. The European parliament is not directly elected B. The European parliament is not enough involved in EU legislation C. MEPs do not represent citizens equally D. The EP is not consulted in
14	Ali Akbar Hahemi Rafsanjani was the	A. Prime minister of Iran B. Defense Minister of Iran C. 4th President of Iran D. Head of iran's Religious council

15	In 1854 a coalition of various interests and leaders joined to form the Republican Party. Which of the following did not play an important role in the early years of the Republican Party?	A. Abraham Lincoln B. Members of the Whig Party C. Anti-Slavery Democrats D. Andrew Jackson
16	The French Constitutional Law of 1848 of the second French Republic was adopted on:	A. November 04, 1848 B. November 22, 1848 C. November 14, 1848 D. November 24, 1848
17	Churchill became again the PM in 1951 at the age of :	A. 76 B. 60 C. 55 D. None of these
18	Under Constitutional Article 15, which is the official language of the Iran	A. Arabic B. Persian C. English D. None of these
19	The First Reform Act was passed in:	A. 1822 B. 1828 C. 1832 D. None of these
20	Statue of Liberty was given to USA by	A. Britain B. France C. Canada Italy D. none of these